

RESOLUTION NO 7

IN RECOGNITION OF TINA ZELLMER FOR HER SERVICE TO THE FEDERATION

- 1 WHEREAS,
- 2 Sister Tina Zellmer is the former President of IFPTE Local 92, representing the workers at the
- 3 Ladish Company in Milwaukee, Wisconsin and
- 4 WHEREAS,
- 5 Tina Zellmer was elected as IFPTE Western Area Vice President at the 59th Constitutional
- 6 Convention in 2018 in Atlantic City, New Jersey and
- 7 WHEREAS,
- 8 As President of Local 92, Tina Zellmer was one of the Local's lead negotiators during the union's
- 9 contract negotiations in 2017, has represented countless members through various leadership
- 10 roles in Local 92, and was a leader for many years in advocating on behalf of the members of
- 11 Local 92, and
- 12 WHEREAS,
- 13 Tina Zellmer is also a long-time officer of the IFPTE Midwest Council, and
- 14 WHEREAS,

SUBMITTED BY: IFPTE Executive Council COST: COMMITTEE ASSIGNMENT: POLICY REPORTING COMMITTEE: POLICY COMMITTEE RECOMMENDATION: CONCUR CONVENTION ACTION:



- 15 As Midwest Area Vice President, Tina Zellmer represented the members of Locals 92, 153, and
- the former Local 137 before the IFPTE Executive Council from 2018 to 2021;
- 17 THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED;
- 18 The Federation, its officers, and members throughout North America, thank Sister Tina Zellmer
- 19 for her contribution and service to IFPTE, and
- 20 **BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED**:
- 21 That the federation will frame and present a copy of this resolution to Tina Zellmer as a small
- 22 token of appreciation for her service.

SUBMITTED BY: IFPTE Executive Council COST: COMMITTEE ASSIGNMENT: POLICY REPORTING COMMITTEE: POLICY COMMITTEE RECOMMENDATION: CONCUR CONVENTION ACTION:

